
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CORPORATE AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6681
ANSWERED ON:17.05.2012
EXPERT TEAM FOR PENDING CASES
Agarwal Shri Jai Prakash

Will the Minister of CORPORATE AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to constitute an expert team for evolving mechanism for reducing the number of pending cases;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether various courts have expressed deep concern on the increasing number of cases related to the Ministry;and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS (SHRI R.P.N. SINGH)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) & (d) No specific instance has been reported to this Ministry.
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